Five trillion, sixty-two billion, four
hundred five million.

Ten years ago, March 22, 1991, the
Federal debt stood at $3,449,090,000,000,
Three trillion, four hundred forty-nine
billion, ninety million.

Twenty-five years ago, March 22,
1976, the Federal debt stood at
$599,264,000,000, Five hundred ninety-
nine billion, two hundred sixty-four
million, which reflects a debt increase
of more than $5 trillion—
$5,132,785,780,656.46, Five trillion, one
hundred thirty-two billion, seven hun-
dred eighty-five million, seven hundred
eighty thousand, six hundred fifty-six
dollars and forty-six cents, during the